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General & Operations Managers

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those
Electronics Engineers, Except Computer defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected

to experience positive growth.

Computer Hardware Engineers

Computer Programmers
For further information, please

Mechanical Engineers visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.
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Cost Estimators Workforce Boulder County
2520 55th St., #100 -7
Chemical Technicians Boulder, CO 80301

(303) 301-2900
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Engineers, All Other To find additional

Workforce Centers:
Engineering Managers (303)-318-8850
www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp
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Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor’s degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

Management Analysts
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Network & Computer Systems
Administrators
Bachelor’s degree

Physical Therapists
Master’s degree

Elementary School Teachers
Bachelor’s degree

Pharmacy Technicians
Associate degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Environmental Scientists & Specialists,

Including Health
Master’s degree

Rehabilitation Counselors
Master’s degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$62,898

$51,783

$72,197

$45,794

$47,352

$57,378

$42,772

$43,523

$53,924
$48,555
$36,536
$25,643

$85,395

$51,220

$26,267

bsI
Colofado

Average
Annual
Wage

$98,496

$68,120

$110,126

$80,463

$100,041

$89,290

$78,491

$71,526

$78,424
$58,647
$49,941
$32,478

$108,746

$78,139

$34,278

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience
Wage tt

$116,295

$76,289

$129,090

$97,798

$126,386

$105,246

$96,350

$85,527

$90,674
$63,693
$56,643
$35,895

$120,421

$91,599

$38,284

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree

Physicians & Surgeons
First professional degree

Natural Sciences Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Physicists
Doctoral degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor’s degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Financial Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Lawyers
First professional degree

Management Analysts
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Education Administrators,
Postsecondary

Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Aerospace Engineers
Bachelor’s degree

Veterinarians
First professional degree

Chemists
Bachelor’s degree

Boulder

Annual
Entry-level
Wage 1
$108,271

$102,907

$101,777

$96,888

$77,784

$72,197
$85,395
$43,089

$60,919

$47,352

$62,898

$50,733

$58,896

$66,653

$58,226

Average
Annual
Wage
$175,336

$168,981

$145,169

$131,957

$116,755

$110,126
$108,746
$105,676

$105,628

$100,041

$98,496

$97,129

$94,148

$91,074

$90,184
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Annual
Experience
Wage tt

$208,868

$202,019

$166,865

$149,492

$136,240

$129,090
$120,421
$136,970

$127,982
$126,386
$116,295
$120,327
$111,773

$103,284

$106,164

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



