Education

Declining - No Demand

- General & Operations Managers
- Computer Hardware Engineers
- Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
- Computer Programmers
- Mechanical Engineers
- Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
- Sales Engineers
- Industrial Engineers
- Cost Estimators
- Chemical Technicians
- Engineers, All Other
- Engineering Managers
- Editors
- Industrial Engineering Technicians
- Construction Managers
- Film & Video Editors
- Industrial Production Managers
- Engineering Technicians, Except Drafters, All Other
- Mechanical Engineering Technicians
- Art Directors

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

> For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Workforce Boulder County 2520 55th St., #100 Boulder, CO 80301 (303) 301-2900

To find additional Workforce Centers: (303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp





Jobs In

Boulder





Projections through 2019







Boulder

Highest Demand

	Computer Software Engineers,	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
	Applications Bachelor's degree	\$62,898	\$98,496	\$116,295
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$51,783	\$68,120	\$76,289
•	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$72,197	\$110,126	\$129,090
•	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$45,794	\$80,463	\$97,798
•	Management Analysts Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$47,352	\$100,041	\$126,386
•	Computer Systems Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$57,378	\$89,290	\$105,246
•	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$42,772	\$78,491	\$96,350
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$43,523	\$71,526	\$85,527
•	Network & Computer Systems Administrators Bachelor's degree	\$53,924	\$78,424	\$90,674
•	Physical Therapists Master's degree	\$48,555	\$58,647	\$63,693
•	Elementary School Teachers Bachelor's degree	\$36,536	\$49,941	\$56,643
•	Pharmacy Technicians Associate degree	\$25,643	\$32,478	\$35,895
•	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$85,395	\$108,746	\$120,421
•	Environmental Scientists & Specialists, Including Health Master's degree	\$51,220	\$78,139	\$91,599
•	Rehabilitation Counselors Master's degree	\$26,267	\$34,278	\$38,284

Highest Paying

	Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
Family & General Practitioners	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††
First professional degree	\$108,271	\$175,336	\$208,868
Physicians & Surgeons First professional degree	\$102,907	\$168,981	\$202,019
Natural Sciences Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$101,777	\$145,169	\$166,865
Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$96,888	\$131,957	\$149,492
Physicists Doctoral degree	\$77,784	\$116,755	\$136,240
Computer Software Engineers,			
Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$72,197	\$110,126	\$129,090
Pharmacists First professional degree	\$85,395	\$108,746	\$120,421
Financial Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$43,089	\$105,676	\$136,970
Lawyers First professional degree	\$60,919	\$105,628	\$127,982
Management Analysts Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$47,352	\$100,041	\$126,386
 Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree 	\$62,898	\$98,496	\$116,295
Education Administrators, Postsecondary Bachelor's or higher degree,			
plus work experience	\$50,733	\$97,129	\$120,327
Aerospace Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$58,896	\$94,148	\$111,773
Veterinarians First professional degree	\$66,653	\$91,074	\$103,284
Chemists Bachelor's degree	\$58,226	\$90,184	\$106,164